

केंद्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(Deemed to be University under MoE, Govt. of India) BODOLAND TERRITORIAL REGION :: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370 Website: www.cit.ac.in

CITK/ADMISSION/COMM2025-26/01

NOTIFICATION

Date: 13/01/2025

[Results - Ph.D program January 2025]

The following candidates have been recommended for provisional admission to the PhD program in various discipline for January 2025 Session.

Department of Computer Science & Engineering			
No candidates selected			
Department of Food Engineering & Technology			
SL NO	FORM NO	NAME OF CANDIDATE	REMARKS
1	23901	Minijuli Basumatary	Provisionally selected
Department of Mathematics			
SL NO	FORM NO	NAME OF CANDIDATE	REMARKS
1	23892	Shivam Kumar Ranjan	Provisionally selected
2	23895	Diganta Bordoloi	Provisionally selected
Department of Humanities & Social Sciences			
SL NO	FORM NO	NAME OF CANDIDATE	REMARKS
1	23889	Saranthai Narzary	Provisionally selected
2	23903	Krishna Dey	Waiting list

Important Instructions:

1. Admission Confirmation

Selected candidates are required to confirm their acceptance by 16th January 2025 through email: citadmission@cit.ac.in.

2. Documents to be Submitted

- o Original and photocopies of academic transcripts and certificates.
- o PRC for BTR candidates (Domicile certificate for other regions).
- o Reservation Category Certificate if applicable.
- o Migration Certificate.
- o Character Certificate from the Institution last attended (original copy).
- o Medical Fitness Certificate (from a Govt. health centre) (original copy).
- o Anti-Ragging undertaking affidavit for Students and Parents.
- NOC for job/employed candidate(s).

3. Admission Fee

- o The admission fee of ₹21500/-(General/OBC) and ₹19000/-(SC/ST) must be paid by 18th January 2025.
- o Payment should be made via a **Demand Draft (DD) in favour of CIT Kokrajhar,** payable at SBI, North Kokrajhar Branch.



केंद्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(Deemed to be University under MoE, Govt. of India) BODOLAND TERRITORIAL REGION :: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370 Website: www.cit.ac.in

4. Hostel Accommodation

 Students seeking hostel accommodation are advised to contact the Office of Hostel Management (Room No. 103)

5. Commencement of Classes/Research Work

o The PhD program will commence on 20th January 2025. Students are expected to report to their respective departments on the first day of the session.

S/d Member Secretary, Admission Committee, CIT Kokrajhar